
 

Invitation for Bids 
Government of Nepal (GoN) 

Rishing Rural Municipality 
Invitation for Bids for the Procurement and Supply of Galvanized Steel Tubular Pole for Rural 

Transmission and Distribution Systems 
Contract Identification Nos: RRM/G/NCB/TAN/07(074/75) 

                                                            Types of Bid: National Competitive Bidding (NCB) 
First publication Date: 2075/02/24 (07 June- 2018) 

The Office of Rishing Rural Municipality Tanahun invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the 
Procurement and Supply of Galvanized Steel Tubular Pole for Rural Transmission and Distribution 

Systems. 

 

1. The Rishing Rural Municipality invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the procurement and 
supply of Galvanized Steel Tubular Pole under National competitive bidding procedures specified 
in Public Procurement Act and Regulations. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Rishing Rural 
Municipality Tanahun, Phone 065-620095/620096 email: rishingmun@gmail.com or may visit the 
PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Rishing Rural 
Municipality, Tanahun by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the 
copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 
3000 [Three Thousand Only] till 2075/03/22 (06th  july 2018) during office hours.  

Or 

Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding 

documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from 

PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  

should  deposit  the  cost  of  bidding  document  in  the following  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  

specified  below  . 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Damauli 

Name of Office : Rishing Rural Municipality 

Office Account no.: Ga-3. Dharauti, 06003000000003000019 

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. Ga-4.1 Sanchit Khata, 06003000000004001059 

4. Sealed Bids must be submitted to the office of Rishing Rural Municipality, Tanahun on or before 
12:00 hour of 2075/03/24  (08th july 2018). Alternatively, bidders may submit their bid electronically 

 Rishing Rural Municipality 

 Tanahun 

mailto:mahashilagapa@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. as specified in the instruction to bidder. Documents 
received after this deadline shall not be accepted.  

5. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hrs 
on 2075/03/24 (8th july 2018) at the Rishing Rural Municipality, Tanahun phone no:- 065-
620095/620096 

Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid 
security for the amount as specified in table below and valid for 30 days beyond bid validity period 
If bidder wises to submit bid security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited office bank 
account, Nepal Bank Limited Damauli, Tanahun, Account No. : 06003000000003000019 Ga-3 
(DHARAUTI) and Submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash with the bid.  The bidders 
shall be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of 
e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 300000 (Three Lakh Rupees Only). 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 
shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. All interested bidders are strongly encouraged to attain pre-bid meeting. Pre-Bid meeting shall be 
held at the: Rishing Rural Municipality, Tanahun on 2075/03/12 (26th june 2018) at 14.00 hrs. 

8. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 
assigning reason, whatsoever.  

9. Any conditions so far not covered shall be as per Public Procurement Act-2063, Public Procurement 
Regulations-2064 and Local Government Financial Regulations 2064. 

Detail of contract for which bids are invited and the bid security amount for each contract is shown in the 

following table: 

 

Contract 

Nos. 

Brief Description of Works Estimated 

Amount 

(Without 

VAT) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount in 

Nepalese 

Rupees 

Cost of Bidding 

Document 

(Nepalese 

Rupees) 

RRM/G/

NCB/TA

N/07(07

4/75) 

Procurement and Supply Galvanized 

Steel Tubular Pole for Rural 

Transmission and Distribution 

Systems  

 

9923475.0

0 

 

 

300000.00 

 

3,000.00 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

